
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 CORRIGENDUM-01 

 
CIRCLE SECURITY DEPARTMENT, LHO MAHARASHTRA 

3RD FLOOR, SYNERGY BUILDING, G- BLOCK,  
BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, MUMBAI-400 051 

 

SELECTION OF VENDORS FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, 
COMMISSIONING & PROVIDING ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF 
ELECTRONIC TIME LOCK SYSTEM AT BRANCHES UNDER THE CIRCLE 
 
EXTENSION OF TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS IN ORIGINAL 

 

TENDER ID NO.: SBI/MAH/ETL/2024-25 

 

It has been decided by competent authority to update the parts of the tender notice as 

under: 

 

SN Description Existing Schedule Proposed Schedule 

1 Date of availability 
of Tender 
documents on 
Bank’s website  

From 14.06.2024 to 

05.07.2024 

Bank’s Website: 

https://bank.sbi/web/s

bi-in-the-

news/procurement-

news 

Extended up to 19.07.2024 

2 Last date & time 

for submission of 

Technical Bid & 

Price Bid 

From 14.06.2024 to 

05.07.2024 

Extended up to 03.00 pm on 19.07.2024 
 

Note: 

It is sole responsibility of the bidder to 

ensure submission of their bid by 

stipulated date & time at specified 

address by stipulated date. The SBI shall 

not entertain bids received late due to 

any delay on account of delivery by the 

courier agency/speed post or any other 

mode for the reasons whatsoever. 

 
3 

Date and Time
 of 
Opening of 

Technical Bid 

15:30 hrs on 
05.07.2024 

Rescheduled on 22.07.2024 at 12:00 

hrs. 

 

All other terms & conditions of the tender document will remain same. 

 

 

Asst. General Manager (Security) 

https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news
https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news
https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news
https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news

